
Penn St.-Berks (2-8-1) -vs- Muhlenberg (3-7)
3/20/2026 at Allentown, Pa. (Bicentennial Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane Ohl (1-1)
Loss: Tyler Gilbert (0-1)
Save: Charlie Siper (1)
HBP: Mike Kelemen, Amanjeet Turka, Tyler Gilbert, Frank Kern
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carlos Dolmo First: Scott Hart 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 40   Weather: warm, breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn St.-Berks 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 9 12 0
Muhlenberg 2 1 0 2 0 1 4 0 X 10 12 3

Penn St.-Berks 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Baumgardner ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Michael DeRichie 2b 6 1 2 0 0 0 4
Andrew Seibert 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Bryce Kelly 1b 3 2 2 1 2 1 0
Colby Crills dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Carson Brey cf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
Lucas Bacher c 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
Jackson Brancato rf 5 0 1 2 0 3 0
Owen Grove lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
    Cj Kellogg-Long ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mike Kelemen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanjeet Turka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Gilbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Fabbricatore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Mudri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 12 8 7 7 11

2B: Bryce Kelly (1)
HR: Andrew Seibert (1); Lucas Bacher (1)
SB: Bryce Kelly (1); Carson Brey (1)
HBP: Cade Baumgardner (1)
DP: 3

Muhlenberg 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Habeeb ss 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Marius Haughton lf 3 1 1 0 2 1 2
Spencer Hobson c 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Thomas Pranzo dh 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Mike Carcich 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Thomas Rorick 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Steven Dimovski 3b 2 4 2 4 0 0 0
Mason Mehling cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emmy Bulis rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Kieran Mulholland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Ohl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Abramson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frank Kern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Siper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 12 9 6 3 7

2B: Mike Carcich (1)
HR: Spencer Hobson (1); Steven Dimovski (1)
SH: Mason Mehling (1)
SF: Sean Habeeb (1)
SB: Marius Haughton (2)
CS: Emmy Bulis (1)
HBP: Steven Dimovski (2); Mason Mehling (1)
E: Sean Habeeb (1); Kieran Mulholland (1); Shane Ohl (1)

Penn St.-Berks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Kelemen 1.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 –
Amanjeet Turka 3.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 5 –
Tyler Gilbert (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 3 1 –
Justin Fabbricatore 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 –
John Mudri 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 –
Totals 12 10 10 6 3 0 0 3 0 30 41 6 11

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kieran Mulholland 4.0 5 4 4 3 2 3 0 0 0 17 20 4 6 –
Shane Ohl (W, 1-1) 3.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 4 –
Ian Abramson 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 –
Frank Kern 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 –
Charlie Siper (S, 1) 1.0 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 –
Totals 12 9 8 7 7 4 0 1 0 39 47 8 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 1st PSB MUH
Cade Baumgardner grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Michael DeRichie singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Andrew Seibert singled through the left side (0-0); Michael DeRichie advanced to second. 0 0
Michael DeRichie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Bryce Kelly singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Andrew Seibert advanced to third; Michael DeRichie scored. 1 0
Bryce Kelly stole second; Andrew Seibert scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Colby Crills struck out swinging (0-0). 2 0
Carson Brey singled to pitcher (0-0); Bryce Kelly advanced to third. 2 0
Carson Brey stole second. 2 0
Lucas Bacher walked (0-0). 2 0
Jackson Brancato singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Lucas Bacher advanced to second; Carson Brey
scored; Bryce Kelly scored. 4 0
Owen Grove grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 1st PSB MUH
Sean Habeeb grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Marius Haughton walked (0-0). 4 0
Marius Haughton stole second. 4 0
Spencer Hobson homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Marius Haughton scored. 4 2
Thomas Pranzo singled to left field (0-0). 4 2
Mike Carcich singled to left field (0-0); Thomas Pranzo advanced to second. 4 2
Thomas Rorick grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mike Carcich out on the play. 4 2

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 2nd PSB MUH
Cade Baumgardner grounded out to p (0-0). 4 2
Michael DeRichie grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Andrew Seibert flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 2nd PSB MUH
Steven Dimovski singled to left center (0-0). 4 2
Mason Mehling hit by pitch (0-0); Steven Dimovski advanced to second. 4 2
Emmy Bulis walked (0-0); Mason Mehling advanced to second; Steven Dimovski advanced to third. 4 2
Amanjeet Turka to p for Mike Kelemen. 4 2
Sean Habeeb grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Emmy Bulis out on the play; Mason Mehling
advanced to third; Steven Dimovski scored. 4 3
Marius Haughton struck out looking (0-0). 4 3

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 3rd PSB MUH
Bryce Kelly walked (0-0). 4 3
Colby Crills flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Carson Brey reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Bryce Kelly out at second 3b to 2b. 4 3
Carson Brey advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 4 3
Lucas Bacher grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 3

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 3rd PSB MUH
Spencer Hobson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Thomas Pranzo fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Mike Carcich grounded out to p (0-0). 4 3

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 4th PSB MUH
Jackson Brancato struck out swinging (0-0). 4 3



Owen Grove walked (0-0). 4 3
Owen Grove advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Cade Baumgardner flied out to rf (0-0); Owen Grove advanced to third. 4 3
Michael DeRichie fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 4th PSB MUH
Thomas Rorick singled through the right side (0-0). 4 3
Steven Dimovski hit by pitch (0-0); Thomas Rorick advanced to second. 4 3
Mason Mehling out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Steven Dimovski advanced to second; Thomas Rorick
advanced to third. 4 3
Emmy Bulis singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Steven Dimovski advanced to third; Thomas Rorick scored. 4 4
Sean Habeeb flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Steven Dimovski scored. 4 5
Marius Haughton singled to right field (0-0); Emmy Bulis advanced to third. 4 5
Spencer Hobson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 5th PSB MUH
Shane Ohl to p for Kieran Mulholland. 4 5
Andrew Seibert homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 5 5
Bryce Kelly struck out swinging (0-0). 5 5
Colby Crills grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 5
Carson Brey singled to right field (0-0). 5 5
Carson Brey advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 5 5
Lucas Bacher flied out to lf (0-0). 5 5

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 5th PSB MUH
Tyler Gilbert to p for Amanjeet Turka. 5 5
Thomas Pranzo flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5
Mike Carcich struck out swinging (0-0). 5 5
Thomas Rorick flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 6th PSB MUH
Jackson Brancato struck out swinging (0-0). 5 5
Owen Grove struck out looking (0-0). 5 5
Cade Baumgardner struck out looking (0-0). 5 5

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 6th PSB MUH
Steven Dimovski hit by pitch (0-0). 5 5
Mason Mehling singled up the middle (0-0); Steven Dimovski advanced to second. 5 5
Emmy Bulis reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mason Mehling out at second 1b to ss; Steven Dimovski
advanced to third. 5 5
Sean Habeeb singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Emmy Bulis advanced to second; Steven Dimovski scored. 5 6
Sean Habeeb advanced to second; Emmy Bulis out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 5 6
Marius Haughton flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 7th PSB MUH
Michael DeRichie grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 6
Andrew Seibert grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 6
Bryce Kelly walked (0-0). 5 6
Colby Crills grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 6

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 7th PSB MUH
Justin Fabbricatore to p for Tyler Gilbert. 5 6
Spencer Hobson popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 6
Thomas Pranzo walked (0-0). 5 6



Mike Carcich doubled to center field (0-0); Thomas Pranzo advanced to third. 5 6
Thomas Rorick walked (0-0). 5 6
Steven Dimovski homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); Thomas Rorick scored; Mike Carcich scored; Thomas
Pranzo scored. 5 10
Mason Mehling grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 10
Emmy Bulis struck out swinging (0-0). 5 10

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 8th PSB MUH
Ian Abramson to p for Shane Ohl. 5 10
Carson Brey walked (0-0). 5 10
Lucas Bacher homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Carson Brey scored. 7 10
Jackson Brancato flied out to rf (0-0). 7 10
Owen Grove walked (0-0). 7 10
Frank Kern to p for Ian Abramson. 7 10
Cade Baumgardner hit by pitch (0-0); Owen Grove advanced to second. 7 10
Owen Grove out at third c to 3b. 7 10
Michael DeRichie singled to shortstop (0-0); Cade Baumgardner advanced to third. 7 10
Andrew Seibert flied out to rf (0-0). 7 10

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 8th PSB MUH
John Mudri to p for Justin Fabbricatore. 7 10
Sean Habeeb grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 10
Marius Haughton walked (0-0). 7 10
Marius Haughton stole second. 7 10
Spencer Hobson walked (0-0). 7 10
Thomas Pranzo singled to left field (0-0); Spencer Hobson advanced to second; Marius Haughton advanced
to third. 7 10
Mike Carcich grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Thomas Pranzo out on the play. 7 10

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 9th PSB MUH
Charlie Siper to p for Frank Kern. 7 10
Bryce Kelly doubled to right center (0-0). 7 10
Colby Crills grounded out to ss (0-0); Bryce Kelly advanced to third. 7 10
Carson Brey reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0); Bryce Kelly scored. 8 10
Lucas Bacher singled through the right side (0-0); Carson Brey advanced to third. 8 10
Jackson Brancato struck out looking (0-0). 8 10
Cj Kellogg-Long pinch hit for Owen Grove. 8 10
Cj Kellogg-Long singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Lucas Bacher advanced to second; Carson Brey scored,
unearned. 9 10
Cj Kellogg-Long advanced to second; Lucas Bacher advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 10
Cade Baumgardner walked (0-0). 9 10
Michael DeRichie popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 10

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 9th PSB MUH


